TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (REEL/FRAME 6334/0838)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		05/27/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
Street Address:	1475 W 9000 S Ste A
City:	West Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84088-9414
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

900700631

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5079842	BARRIER SPECS
Registration Number:	5079841	CHILL-OUT DRY-OUT
Registration Number:	5075241	CHILL-OUT DRY-OUT
Registration Number:	4994921	К
Registration Number:	5038060	K KILLIK
Registration Number:	5033262	KILLIK
Registration Number:	4985483	LC
Registration Number:	5330580	LC
Registration Number:	5097416	LC LOST CREEK FISHING GEAR AND ACCESSORI
Registration Number:	5097434	LOST CREEK
Registration Number:	5341590	LOST CREEK
Registration Number:	5066022	SCENT STOP
Registration Number:	5066023	SCENT STOP
Registration Number:	5066024	SCENT STOP
Registration Number:	5368928	SPORTSMAN'S NEWS THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATIO
Serial Number:	87791373	LC
Serial Number:	86529008	LC
Serial Number:	86529017	LC LOST CREEK FISHING GEAR AND ACCESSORI
		TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0827

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86528873	LOST CREEK
Serial Number:	87791379	LOST CREEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1709819 F
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet S. Wamsley
SIGNATURE:	/Janet S. Wamsley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=Sportsmans Warehouse, Inc. TM Release#page2.tif source=Sportsmans Warehouse, Inc. TM Release#page3.tif source=Sportsmans Warehouse, Inc. TM Release#page4.tif source=Sportsmans Warehouse, Inc. TM Release#page5.tif source=Sportsmans Warehouse, Inc. TM Release#page6.tif source=Sportsmans Warehouse, Inc. TM Release#page7.tif source=Sportsmans Warehouse, Inc. TM Release#page8.tif source=Sportsmans Warehouse, Inc. TM Release#page9.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

May 27, 2022

WHEREAS, Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Grantor") had granted to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (individually and as successor by merger to Wells Fargo Retail Finance, LLC), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) all Proceeds of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same (all of items described in the foregoing clauses (i) through (iv), collectively, the "IP Collateral"), pursuant to, among other things, (1) a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of May 28, 2010 (the "2010 Grant") by and between the Grantor and the Grantee, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on June 9, 2010 and recorded on Reel 4221, Frame 0829, (2) a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of October 27, 2011 (the "2011 Grant") by and between the Grantor and the Grantee, which was filed at the USPTO on October 31, 2011 and recorded on Reel 4652, Frame 0012, (3) a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of November 13, 2012 (the "2012 Grant") by and between the Grantor and the Grantee, which was filed at the USPTO on November 28, 2012 and recorded on Reel 4908, Frame 0318, (4) a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of August 20, 2013 (the "2013 Grant") by and between the Grantor and the Grantee, which was filed at the USPTO on August 22, 2013 and recorded on Reel 5096, Frame 0738, (5) a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of August 26, 2015 (the "2015 Grant") by and between the Grantor and the Grantee, which was filed at the USPTO on August 27, 2015 and recorded on Reel 5610, Frame 0170, and (6) a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of May 23, 2018 (the "2018 Grant", and together with the 2010 Grant, the 2011 Grant, the 2012 Grant, the 2013 Grant and the 2015 Grant, collectively, the "Grants") by and between the Grantor and the Grantee, which was filed at the USPTO on May 23, 2018 and recorded on Reel 6334, Frame 0838.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Grantee has agreed, to terminate the Security Interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantee releases and discharges its security interest in, and reassigns to the Grantor, any and all interest in the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the Marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Termination of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date above first written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Grantee

By:

Name: Peter A. Foley

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0830

Schedule A

<u>Marks</u>

Recorded at Reel 4221, Frame 0829 on June 9, 2010

Trademarks	Registration Date	Registration No.
ELK HUNTER	11/14/2006	3,172,144
LOST RIVER	12/13/2005	3,027,552
LOST RIVER	05/23/2006	3,095,578
SPORTSMAN'S NEWS and design	02/21/2006	3.060,233
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE EST, 1986 OUTFITTER with design	04/03/2007	3,223,766
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE HUNTING FISHING CAMPING RELOADING OUTERWEAR FOOTWEAR and design	10/03/2000	2.390.988
THE GREAT INDOORS FOR THOSE WHO LOVE THE GREAT OUTDOORS	09/27/2005	3,001,204
VITAL IMPACT	12/14/2004	2.911,265
SPORTSMAN LITE	12/11/2007	3,354,654
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER OUTFITTER	07/22/2008	3.472,243
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE	09/01/2009	3,675,144

Recorded at Reel 4652, Frame 0012 on October 31, 2011

Trademark	Registration Date/ Application Date	Registration No./ Application No.
SPORTSMAN'S GOURMET	11/30/2010	85/187,290
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE	12/07/2010	3,886,160
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER OUTFITTER HUNTING • FISHING • CAMPING • RELOADING • OUTERWEAR • FOOTWEAR	12/07/2010	3,886,154

Recorded at Reel 4908, Frame 0318 on November 28, 2012

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date/ Application Date	Registration No./ Application No.
SPORTSMAN'S NEWS THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE	02/22/2012	85/549,282
DESIGN (OUTLINE OF MOUNTAIN RANGE)	09/13/2012	85/727,803
RUSTIC RIDGE	09/06/2012	85/721,995

Recorded at Reel 5096, Frame 0738 on August 22, 2013

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date/ Application Date	Registration No./ Application No.
SPORTSMAN'S WARESHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER OUTFITTER HUNTING FISHING CAMPING RELOADING CLOTHING FOOTWEAR TAKE IT OUTSIDE	07/19/2013	86/015,241
TAKE IT OUTSIDE	07/19/2013	86/015,232
sw	07/08/2013	86/004,216

Recorded at Reel 5610, Frame 0170 on August 27, 2015

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date/ Application Date	Registration No./ Application No.
BARRIER SPECS	04/24/2015	86/608,803
CHILL-OUT DRY-OUT	04/24/2015	86/608,797
CHILL-OUT DRY-OUT	04/24/2015	86/608,791
SCENT STOP	04/24/2015	86/608,789
SCENT STOP	04/24/2015	86/608,783
SCENT STOP	04/24/2015	86/608,782
K	08/22/2014	86/374,484
Killik	08/22/2014	86/374,477
K KILLIK	08/22/2014	86/374,482
VI VITAL IMPACT	07/21/2014	86/343,199
VITAL IMPACT	07/21/2014	86/343,196

Recorded at Reel 6334, Frame 0838 on May 23, 2018

Federai Trademarks	Registration #/	Registration Date
BARRIER SPECS and Design	5,079,842	11/8/2016
CHILL-OUT DRY-OUT	5,075,241	11/1/2016
CHILL-OUT DRY-OUT and Design	5,079,841	11/8/2016
K and Design	4,994,921	7/5/2016
K KILLIK (Stylized)	5,038,060	9/6/2016
KILLIK	5,033,262	8/30/2016
LC and Design	4,985,483	6/21/2016
LC and Design	5,330,580	11/7/2017
LC LOST CREEK FISHING GEAR AND ACCESSORIES and Design	5,097,416	12/6/2016
LOST CREEK	5,097,434	12/6/2016
LOST CREEK	5,341,590	11/21/2017
SCENT STOP	5,066,022	10/18/2016
SCENT STOP and Design	5,066,023	10/18/2016
SCENT STOP and Design	5,066,024	10/18/2016
SPORTSMAN'S NEWS THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE and Design	5,368,928	1/2/2018

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date
LC & Design	87/791,373	2/9/2018
LC & Design	86/529,008	2/09/2015
LC LOST CREEK FISHING GEAR AND ACCESSORIES and Design	86/529,017	2/9/2015
LOST CREEK	86/528,873	2/9/2015
LOST CREEK	87/791,379	2/9/2018

3120104.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 06/14/2022